Florida < ALICE State and County Household Budgets 2022

Traditional economic measures underestimate the actual cost of basics. To better capture the reality of
household costs in each Florida county, United For ALICE provides budgets that are tailored by location and
household type.

These budgets include housing, child care, food, transportation, health care, and technology, plus taxes
and a 10% miscellaneous category.

The ALICE Household Survival Budget

The Household Survival Budget reflects the minimum cost to live and work in the current economy. This
budget is the basis for determining whether households are above or below the ALICE Threshold by region.

In 2022, household costs in every county in Florida were well above the Federal Poverty Level of $13,590 for
a single adult and $27,750 for a family of four.

Survival Budget Expenses Differ by Household Type and Location

One Adult, Two Adults, .
One Adult, Two Two Adults Single Two
. One In . Two In . .
One Child . Adults Two Children . Senior Seniors
Child Care Child Care

Monthly Costs

and Credits

Housing -

Rent $681 $655 $655 $655 $800 $800 $681 $655
Sﬁﬁj'er;g ' $163 $258 $258 $258 $310 $310 $163 $258
Child Care SO $211 $562 SO $422 $1,256 S0 S0
Food $481 $816 $732 $882 $1,483 $1,310 $444 $814
Transportation $426 $560 $560 $667 $1,076 $1,076 $362 $538
Health Care $176 $499 $499 $499 $813 $813 $556 $1,111
Technology $86 $86 $86 S$116 S$116 S$116 $86 S$116
Miscellaneous $201 $309 $335 $308 $502 $568 $229 $349
Tax Payments $293 $624 $682 $389 $801 $944 $353 $613
Tax Credits S0 (S208) (S217) S0 (S417) (§433) S0 S0
Monthly Total $2,507 $3,810 $4,152 $3,774 $5,906 $6,760 $2,874 $4,454
?2:' :LA - $30,084 $45,720 $49,824 $45,288 $70,872 $81,120 $34,488 $53,448
Hourly Wage $15.04 $22.86 $24.91 $22.64 §$35.44 $40.56 §$17.24 $26.72
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The ALICE Stability Budget is Even Further Out of Reach

The ALICE Stability Budget incorporates the higher costs for maintaining a more financially stable
household over time, including a 10% savings category that can be used in an emergency, for additional
education, or to buy a home.

Two Adults,
Two In
Child Care

Two Adults
Two Children

Monthly Costs

and Credits

Housing - Rent
Housing - Utilities
Child Care

Food
Transportation
Health Care
Technology
Miscellaneous
Savings

Tax Payments
Tax Credits
Monthly Total
ANNUAL TOTAL

Hourly Wage

$977
$163
SO
$716
$1,030
$194
$86
$317
$317
$542
SO
$4,342
$52,104

$26.05

$1,130
$258
S0
$1,331
$1,304
$535
$116
$467
$467
$726
S0
$6,334
$76,008

$38.00

$1,367
$310
$467
$2,424
$1,787
$884
$116
$736
$736
$1,312
($422)
$9,717
$116,604

$58.30

$1,367
$310
$1,448
$2,045
$1,787
$884
$116
$796
$796
$1,467
($433)
$10,583
$126,996

$63.50
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State Sponsors

United S

Way X 57

United Way of Florida
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