Florida • ALICE State and County Household Budgets 2022

Traditional economic measures underestimate the actual cost of basics. To better capture the reality of household costs in each Florida county, United For ALICE provides budgets that are tailored by location and household type.

These budgets include housing, child care, food, transportation, health care, and technology, plus taxes and a 10% miscellaneous category.

The ALICE Household Survival Budget

The Household Survival Budget reflects the minimum cost to live and work in the current economy. This budget is the basis for determining whether households are above or below the ALICE Threshold by region.

In 2022, household costs in every county in Florida were well above the Federal Poverty Level of \$13,590 for a single adult and \$27,750 for a family of four.

Survival Budget Expenses Differ by Household Type and Location

Monthly Costs and Credits	Single Adult	One Adult, One Child	One Adult, One In Child Care	Two Adults	Two Adults Two Children	Two Adults, Two In Child Care	Single Senior	Two Seniors
Housing - Rent	\$681	\$655	\$655	\$655	\$800	\$800	\$681	\$655
Housing - Utilities	\$163	\$258	\$258	\$258	\$310	\$310	\$163	\$258
Child Care	\$0	\$211	\$562	\$0	\$422	\$1,256	\$0	\$0
Food	\$481	\$816	\$732	\$882	\$1,483	\$1,310	\$444	\$814
Transportation	\$426	\$560	\$560	\$667	\$1,076	\$1,076	\$362	\$538
Health Care	\$176	\$499	\$499	\$499	\$813	\$813	\$556	\$1,111
Technology	\$86	\$86	\$86	\$116	\$116	\$116	\$86	\$116
Miscellaneous	\$201	\$309	\$335	\$308	\$502	\$568	\$229	\$349
Tax Payments	\$293	\$624	\$682	\$389	\$801	\$944	\$353	\$613
Tax Credits	\$0	(\$208)	(\$217)	\$0	(\$417)	(\$433)	\$0	\$0
Monthly Total	\$2,507	\$3,810	\$4,152	\$3,774	\$5,906	\$6,760	\$2,874	\$4,454
ANNUAL TOTAL	\$30,084	\$45,720	\$49,824	\$45,288	\$70,872	\$81,120	\$34,488	\$53,448
Hourly Wage	\$15.04	\$22.86	\$24.91	\$22.64	\$35.44	\$40.56	\$17.24	\$26.72



The ALICE Stability Budget is Even Further Out of Reach

The ALICE Stability Budget incorporates the higher costs for maintaining a more financially stable household over time, including a 10% savings category that can be used in an emergency, for additional education, or to buy a home.

Monthly Costs and Credits	Single Adult	Two Adults	Two Adults Two Children	Two Adults, Two In Child Care
Housing - Rent	\$977	\$1,130	\$1,367	\$1,367
Housing - Utilities	\$163	\$258	\$310	\$310
Child Care	\$0	\$0	\$467	\$1,448
Food	\$716	\$1,331	\$2,424	\$2,045
Transportation	\$1,030	\$1,304	\$1,787	\$1,787
Health Care	\$194	\$535	\$884	\$884
Technology	\$86	\$116	\$116	\$116
Miscellaneous	\$317	\$467	\$736	\$796
Savings	\$317	\$467	\$736	\$796
Tax Payments	\$542	\$726	\$1,312	\$1,467
Tax Credits	\$0	\$0	(\$422)	(\$433)
Monthly Total	\$4,342	\$6,334	\$9,717	\$10,583
ANNUAL TOTAL	\$52,104	\$76,008	\$116,604	\$126,996
Hourly Wage	\$26.05	\$38.00	\$58.30	\$63.50



State Sponsors



United Way of Florida



